
540 MINES AND MINERALS 

21.—Exports of Domestic Coal 1945-54 

NOTE.—Figures for 1868-1910 are given in the 1911 Year Book, p. 421; for 1911-: 
and for 1929-44 in the 1946 edition, p. 348. 

in the 1939 edition, p. 349; 

Year Quantity Value Year Quantity Value 

1945 

tons 

840,708 

862,489 

714,549 

1,273,262 

432,043 

8 

5,303,543 

5,946,224 

5,440,788 

11,555,985 

3,563,892 

1950 

1951 

1952 

tons 

394,961 

435,083 

388,960 

255,274 

219,346 

$ 
3,198,040 

3,495,664 

3,203,522 

1946 

tons 

840,708 

862,489 

714,549 

1,273,262 

432,043 

8 

5,303,543 

5,946,224 

5,440,788 

11,555,985 

3,563,892 

1950 

1951 

1952 

tons 

394,961 

435,083 

388,960 

255,274 

219,346 

$ 
3,198,040 

3,495,664 

3,203,522 1947 

tons 

840,708 

862,489 

714,549 

1,273,262 

432,043 

8 

5,303,543 

5,946,224 

5,440,788 

11,555,985 

3,563,892 

1950 

1951 

1952 

tons 

394,961 

435,083 

388,960 

255,274 

219,346 

$ 
3,198,040 

3,495,664 

3,203,522 

1948 

tons 

840,708 

862,489 

714,549 

1,273,262 

432,043 

8 

5,303,543 

5,946,224 

5,440,788 

11,555,985 

3,563,892 

1953 

tons 

394,961 

435,083 

388,960 

255,274 

219,346 

$ 
3,198,040 

3,495,664 

3,203,522 

1949 

tons 

840,708 

862,489 

714,549 

1,273,262 

432,043 

8 

5,303,543 

5,946,224 

5,440,788 

11,555,985 

3,563,892 1954 

tons 

394,961 

435,083 

388,960 

255,274 

219,346 1,716,435 

tons 

840,708 

862,489 

714,549 

1,273,262 

432,043 

8 

5,303,543 

5,946,224 

5,440,788 

11,555,985 

3,563,892 

tons 

394,961 

435,083 

388,960 

255,274 

219,346 1,716,435 

The sources of coal consumed in Canada in the years 1945-54 are shown in Table 22 
and detailed figures of coal made available for consumption in 1953 and 1954 are given in 
Table 23; the difference between the totals of the two tables in the same year is accounted 
for by the fact that coal received may be held in bond at Canadian ports and not cleared 
for consumption until required, and coal received in previous years may be taken out of 
bond (cleared for consumption) in a later year. Normally the coal made available for 
consumption is greater than the apparent domestic consumption as coal is landed at 
Canadian ports and re-exported or ex-warehoused for ships' stores without being taken 
out of bond but, while remaining in bond at the port, it is available for domestic 
consumption if required. 

22.—Consumption of Canadian and Imported Coal in Canada 1915-54 

NOTE.—Figures for 1886-1910 are given in the 1921 Year Book, p. 354; for 1911-28 in the 1939 edition, p. 
and for 1929-44 in the 1946 edition, p. 349. 

Canadian Coal' 

Imported Coal 'Entered for Consumption' 

Grand 
Total 

Con­
sump­
tion 
Per 

Capita3 

Year Canadian Coal' From 
United 
States 

From 
United 

Kingdom 
Total* 

Grand 
Total 

Con­
sump­
tion 
Per 

Capita3 

tons p c. tons tons tons p.c. tons tons 

1945 15,227,819 38-3 24,505,241 28,388 24,521,528 61-7 39,749,347 3-29 

1946 16,502,508 39-0 25,639,541 101,580 25,740,704 61-0 42,243,212 3-45 

1947 14,673,967 34-0 28,410,149 52,777 28,462,242 66-0 43,136,209 3-45 

1948 16,928,028 36-0 30,295,841 162,550 30,454.917 64-0 47,382,945 3-70 

1949 18,104,626 45-3 21,501,583 331,457 21,833,057 54-7 39,937,683 2-97 

1950 18,224,944 40-6 26,224,893 423,874 26,649,049 59-4 44,873,993 3-27 

1951 17,571,154 39-8 26,232,211 291,656 26,523,921 60-2 44,095,075 2-92 

1952 16,749,416 40-5 24,248,804 356,032 24,603,789 59-5 41,353,205 2-87 

1953 15,240,105 40-0 22,548,793 352,383 22,900,392 60-0 38,140,497 2-58 

1954 14,466,212 44-0 18,054,962 266,304 18,322,056 56-0 32,788,268 216 14,466,212 44-0 18,054,962 266,304 18,322,056 56-0 32,788,268 

1 The sum of Canadian coal mines' sales, colliery consumption, coal supplied to employees and coal used in 
making coke, etc., less the tonnage of coal exported. 2 Includes small tonnages from countries other than tne 
United Kingdom and the United States. Deductions have been made from this column to take account of foreign 
coal re-exported from Canada and bituminous coal ex-warehoused for ships' stores. a Figures based on 
estimates of population given at p. 151. 


