21.—Exports of Domestic Coal 1945-54

Note.—Figures for 1868-1910 are given in the 1911 Year Book, p. 421; for 1911-28 in the 1939 edition, p. 349; and for 1929-44 in the 1946 edition, p. 348.

Year	Quantity	Value	Year	Quantity	Value	
	tons	8		tons		
1945	840,708	5,303,543	1950	394,961	3,198,040	
1946	862,489	5,946,224	1951	435,083	3,495,664	
1947	714,549	5,440,788	1952	388,960	3,203,522	
1948	1,273,262	11,555,985	1953	255,274	1,999,908	
1949	432,043	3,563,892	1954	219,346	1,716,435	

The sources of coal consumed in Canada in the years 1945-54 are shown in Table 22 and detailed figures of coal made available for consumption in 1953 and 1954 are given in Table 23; the difference between the totals of the two tables in the same year is accounted for by the fact that coal received may be held in bond at Canadian ports and not cleared for consumption until required, and coal received in previous years may be taken out of bond (cleared for consumption) in a later year. Normally the coal made available for consumption is greater than the apparent domestic consumption as coal is landed at Canadian ports and re-exported or ex-warehoused for ships' stores without being taken out of bond but, while remaining in bond at the port, it is available for domestic consumption if required.

22.—Consumption of Canadian and Imported Coal in Canada 1945-54

Note.—Figures for 1886-1910 are given in the 1921 Year Book, p. 354; for 1911-28 in the 1939 edition, p. 350; and for 1929-44 in the 1946 edition, p. 349.

Year	Canadian Coal ¹		Imported Coal 'Entered for Consumption'					Con- sump-
			From United States	From United Kingdom	Total ²		Grand Total	tion Per Capita ³
	tons	рe.	tons	tons	tons	p.c.	tons	tons
1945	15, 227, 819	38.3	24,505,241	28,388	24,521,528	61.7	39,749,347	3 · 29
1946	16,502,508	39.0	25,639,541	101,580	25,740,704	61.0	42,243,212	3.45
1947	14,673,967	34.0	28,410,149	52,777	28,462,242	66.0	43,136,209	3 · 45
1948	16,928,028	36.0	30, 295, 841	162,550	30,454,917	64.0	47,382,945	3.70
1949	18,104,626	45.3	21,501,583	331,457	21,833,057	54.7	39,937,683	2.97
1950	18,224,944	40.6	26, 224, 893	423,874	26,649,049	59 · 4	44,873,993	3 · 27
1951	17,571,154	39.8	26,232,211	291,656	26,523,921	60.2	44,095,075	2.92
1952	16,749,416	40.5	24,248,804	356,032	24,603,789	59.5	41,353,205	2.87
1953	15, 240, 105	40.0	22,548,793	352,383	22,900,392	60.0	38,140,497	2.58
1954	14,466,212	44.0	18,054,962	266,304	18, 322, 056	56.0	32,788,268	$2 \cdot 16$

¹ The sum of Canadian coal mines' sales, colliery consumption, coal supplied to employees and coal used in making coke, etc., less the tonnage of coal exported.

² Includes small tonnages from countries other than the United Kingdom and the United States. Deductions have been made from this column to take account of foreign coal re-exported from Canada and bituminous coal ex-warehoused for ships' stores.

³ Figures based on estimates of population given at p. 151.